March 2018 -February 2019 Alcohol Survey Report

County Name

Outlets Per County

Total Surveys

| Percentage Complied |

BEAVERHEAD
BIG HORN
BLAINE
BROADWATER
CARBON
CARTER
CASCADE
CHOUTEAU
CUSTER
DANIELS
DAWSON
DEER LODGE
FALLON
FERGUS
FLATHEAD
GALLATIN
GARFIELD
GLACIER
GOLDEN VALLEY
GRANITE

HILL
JEFFERSON
JUDITH BASIN
LAKE

LEWIS & CLARK
LIBERTY
LINCOLN
MADISON
MCCONE
MEAGHER
MINERAL
MISSOULA
MUSSELSHELL
PARK
PETROLEUM
PHILLIPS
PONDERA
POWDER RIVER
POWELL
PRAIRIE
RAVALLI
RICHLAND
ROOSEVELT
ROSEBUD
SANDERS
SHERIDAN

53
17
16
16
57

217
23
44
11
36
45
16
47

302

281

21

19
53
24
12
14
179

86
53

17
24
274
14
87

19
21

31

111
43
15
24
31
26

40
11
22
14
47

169
32
68

27
34
10
71
455
417

16

16
89
19

287
12
141
38

19
462
23
105

14
17

22

99
37
14
33
26
13

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
93.62%
100.00%
98.22%
90.62%
91.18%
100.00%
96.30%
82.35%
80.00%
98.59%
86.59%
88.25%
100.00%
93.75%
75.00%
100.00%
96.63%
100.00%
100.00%
85.71%
99.30%
91.67%
90.07%
100.00%
100.00%
88.89%
52.63%
98.05%
91.30%
100.00%
75.00%
100.00%
88.24%
60.00%
100.00%
100.00%
90.91%
97.30%
100.00%
81.82%
88.46%
92.31%



County Name

Outlets Per County

Total Surveys

Percentage Complied |

SILVER BOW
STILLWATER
SWEET GRASS
TETON

TOOLE
TREASURE
VALLEY
WHEATLAND
WIBAUX
YELLOWSTONE

133
29
14
26
27

4
38
16

8

338

252
25
10
16
50

4
26
8

6
598

99.60%
92.00%
90.00%
81.25%
96.00%
100.00%
92.31%
87.50%
83.33%
92.98%

***Changes in this report may take place due to late reporting of results. Survey violations are
reported instances where, according to program criteria and surveyor judgment, a server/seller
seemed willing to sell without checking an ID for proof of legal age. The data is released for
limited public use and to be used only with appropriate caution.
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