March 2018 -February 2019 Alcohol Survey Report

County Name	Outlets Per County	Total Surveys	Percentage Complied
BEAVERHEAD	53	40	100.00%
BIG HORN	17	11	100.00%
BLAINE	16	22	100.00%
BROADWATER	16	14	100.00%
CARBON	57	47	93.62%
CARTER	5	2	100.00%
CASCADE	217	169	98.22%
CHOUTEAU	23	32	90.62%
CUSTER	44	68	91.18%
DANIELS	11	4	100.00%
DAWSON	36	27	96.30%
DEER LODGE	45	34	82.35%
FALLON	16	10	80.00%
FERGUS	47	71	98.59%
FLATHEAD	302	455	86.59%
GALLATIN	281	417	88.25%
GARFIELD	7	6	100.00%
GLACIER	21	16	93.75%
GOLDEN VALLEY	5	4	75.00%
GRANITE	19	16	100.00%
HILL	53	89	96.63%
JEFFERSON	24	19	100.00%
JUDITH BASIN	12	7	100.00%
LAKE	14	7	85.71%
LEWIS & CLARK	179	287	99.30%
LIBERTY	8	12	91.67%
LINCOLN	86	141	90.07%
MADISON	53	38	100.00%
MCCONE	9	3	100.00%
MEAGHER	17	9	88.89%
MINERAL	24	19	52.63%
MISSOULA	274	462	98.05%
MUSSELSHELL	14	23	91.30%
PARK	87	105	100.00%
PETROLEUM	4	4	75.00%
PHILLIPS	19	14	100.00%
PONDERA	21	17	88.24%
POWDER RIVER	7	5	60.00%
POWELL	31	22	100.00%
PRAIRIE	4	3	100.00%
RAVALLI	111	99	90.91%
RICHLAND	43	37	97.30%
ROOSEVELT	15	14	100.00%
ROSEBUD	24	33	81.82%
SANDERS	31	26	88.46%
SHERIDAN	26	13	92.31%

County Name	Outlets Per County	Total Surveys	Percentage Complied
SILVER BOW	133	252	99.60%
STILLWATER	29	25	92.00%
SWEET GRASS	14	10	90.00%
TETON	26	16	81.25%
TOOLE	27	50	96.00%
TREASURE	4	4	100.00%
VALLEY	38	26	92.31%
WHEATLAND	16	8	87.50%
WIBAUX	8	6	83.33%
YELLOWSTONE	338	598	92.98%

^{***}Changes in this report may take place due to late reporting of results. Survey violations are reported instances where, according to program criteria and surveyor judgment, a server/seller seemed willing to sell without checking an ID for proof of legal age. The data is released for limited public use and to be used only with appropriate caution.